2013	Chlorine Dioxide	<0.10	0	0.12	0.8	0.8	ppm	Disinfectant
2013	Chlorite	0.47	0.09	0.85	1.0	N/A	ppm	Disinfectant

UNREGULATED CONTAMINANTS

Collection	Type	Result	Unit of Measure	Source of Contaminant
2013	Bromodichloromethane	14.5	ppb	By product of drinking water disinfection.
2013	Bromoform	1.24	ppb	Byproduct of drinking water disinfection.
2013	Chloroform	30.4	ppb	By product of drinking water disinfection.
2013	Dibromochloromethane	8.32	ppb	By product of drinking water disinfection.

NOTE: Bromoform, chloroform, dichlorobromomethane, and dibromochloromethane are disinfection by-products. There is no maximum contaminant level for these chemicals at the entry point to distribution.

LEAD AND COPPER

Collection	Type	MCLG	The 90th Percentile	Number of Sites Over Action Level	Action Level	Unit of Measure	Source of Contaminant
9/27/2012	Copper	1.3	0.652	0	1.3	ppm	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
9/27/2012	Lead	0	3.44	0	15	ppb	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. The NTMWD is responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at <http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead>

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Follow-Up or Routine Tap M/R (LCR)	10/01/2012	2013	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.
Follow-Up or Routine Tap M/R (LCR)	10/01/2013	2013	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.

TURBIDITY

	Limit (Treatment Technique)	Level Detected	Possible Source
Highest single measurement	1 NTU	0.82	Soil runoff.
Lowest monthly percentage % meeting limit	0.3 NTU	95.60%	Soil runoff.

NOTE: Turbidity has no health effects. However, turbidity can interfere with disinfection and provide a medium for microbial growth. Turbidity may indicate the presence of disease-causing organisms. These organisms include parasites that can cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, diarrhea and associated headaches.

TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON

Year	Type Detected	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels	Unit of Measure	Source of Contaminant
2013	Source Water	5.61	4.59—5.61	ppm	Naturally present in the environment.
2013	Drinking Water	4.12	3.16 - 4.12	ppm	Naturally present in the environment.
2013	Removal Ratio	37.9%	19% - 37.9%	% removal*	N/A

NOTE: Total organic carbon (TOC) has no health effects. The disinfectant can combine with TOC to form disinfection by-products. Disinfection is necessary to ensure that water does not have unacceptable levels of pathogens. By-products of disinfection include trihalomethanes (THMs) and haloacetic acids (HAA) which are reported elsewhere in this report. *Removal ratio is the percent of TOC removed by the treatment process divided by the percent of TOC required by TCEQ to be removed.

COLIFORM BACTERIA

Collection	Type	Highest Level Detected	Maximum Level	Total No. of Positive Samples	MCL	Source of Contaminant
2013	Coliform	0	0	0	0	Naturally present in the environment.

SECONDARY AND OTHER CONSTITUENTS NOT REGULATED

Collection	Type	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	Unit of Measure	Source of Contaminant
2013	Bicarbonate	102	82 - 102	ppm	Corrosion of carbonate rocks; limestone.
2013	Calcium	53.2	50.3 - 53.2	ppm	Abundant naturally occurring element.
2013	Chloride	36.5	32.9 - 36.5	ppm	Abundant naturally occurring element; used in water purification.
2013	Hardness as Ca/Mg	146	142 - 146	ppm	Naturally occurring calcium and magnesium.